WIOA Participants:  Program Year 2024 (7/1/24 – 6/30/25)
County: Jefferson 
			
	JULY 2024
	PY 23 Carryover
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants
Py24
	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	122
	0
	61
	3	
	1
	$21

	Dislocated
	17
	0
	7
	0
	0
	$0

	CCMEP
	235
	0
	231
	5
	2
	$12.55

	Fresh Start
	273
	0
	237
	8
	8
	$0

	Git
	13
	0
	13
	0
	0
	$0


 Referrals for month of July  921

	AUGUST 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	61
	7
	68
	7
	4
	$28.14

	Dislocated
	7
	2
	9
	1
	1
	$24.00

	CCMEP
	231
	9
	240
	1
	1
	$35.00

	Fresh Start
	237
	0
	237
	20
	1
	$17.00

	Grit
	13
	0
	13
	0
	0
	0


Referrals for the month of August 763

	SEPTEMBER 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	68
	3
	71
	9
	7
	$27.28

	Dislocated
	9
	1
	10
	0
	0
	0

	CCMEP
	240
	1
	241
	6
	3
	$11.40

	Fresh Start
	237
	0
	237
	0
	0
	0

	Grit
	13
	2
	15
	0
	0
	0


Referrals for the month of September : 931

	OCTOBER 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	71
	0
	71
	9
	6
	$19.36

	Dislocated
	10
	0
	10
	2
	0
	0

	CCMEP *NEW PY*
	241
	0
	225
	6
	1
	$12.50

	Fresh Start
	237
	0
	237
	0
	0
	0

	Grit
	15
	1
	16
	0
	0
	0


Referrals for the month of October : 883




WIOA Participants:  Program Year 2022 (7/1/23 – 6/30/24)

County:  Jefferson 			
	NOVEMBER 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	71
	0
	71
	4
	4
	$24.00

	Dislocated
	10
	0
	10
	2
	2
	$27.85

	CCMEP
	225
	0
	223
	3
	1
	$23.00

	Fresh Start
	237
	0
	237
	0
	0
	0

	Grit 
	16
	2
	18
	0
	0
	0


Referrals for the month of November: 828

	DECEMBER 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dislocated
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CCMEP
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fresh Start
	
	
	
	
	
	


Referrals for the month of December: 


	JANUARY 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	75
	3
	78
	5
	4
	$21.00

	Dislocated
	9
	1
	10
	0
	0
	$0.00

	CCMEP
	202
	15
	217
	2
	0
	$0.00

	Fresh Start
	212
	16
	228
	14
	1
	$15.00


Referrals for the month of January: 1292


	FEBRUARY 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	78
	20
	91
	6
	3
	$18.33

	Dislocated
	10
	2
	12
	1
	1
	$23.00

	CCMEP
	217
	2
	219
	8
	0
	$0.00

	Fresh Start
	228
	0
	228
	15
	1
	$12.00


Referrals for the month of February: 974



WIOA Participants:  Program Year 2022 (7/1/22 – 6/30/23)

County:  Jefferson			
	MARCH 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	91
	7
	98
	7
	3
	$24.29

	Dislocated
	12
	0
	12
	0
	0
	0

	CCMEP
	219
	10
	229
	13
	5
	$14.20

	Fresh Start
	228
	16
	244
	10
	1
	$15.00


Referrals for the month of March: 998

	APRIL 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	98
	7
	105
	8
	3
	$14.33

	Dislocated
	12
	3
	15
	1
	1
	$25.00

	CCMEP
	229
	3
	232
	0
	0
	0

	Fresh Start
	244
	17
	261
	16
	2
	$14.45



Referrals for the month of April: 854

	MAY 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	105
	17
	122
	3
	3
	$31.50

	Dislocated
	15
	2
	17
	1
	1
	$25.00

	CCMEP
	232
	3
	235
	4
	3
	$15.00

	Fresh Start
	261
	12
	273
	7
	1
	$12.00


Referrals for the month of May 

	JUNE 2024
	Cumulative
Participants
	New Participants
Enrolled
	Total Participants

	Exits Per Month
	Employed At Exit Per Month
	Average Wage At Exit Per Month

	Adults
	122
	5
	127
	17
	9
	$20.11

	Dislocated
	17
	1
	18
	2
	2
	$22.54

	CCMEP
	235
	11
	246
	7
	2
	$13.50

	Fresh Start
	273
	1
	274
	4
	0
	$0

	GRIT
	13
	0
	13
	0
	0
	0


Referrals for the month of June. 650

